

|
ITEM NO.133

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6639 OF 2010

HINDUSTAN PAPER CORP.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RALLENTHANG VANKAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 29/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case. Counsel for respondent No.1 failed to file statement of case. The matter be reported to the regular Bench which is seized of the appeal to consider the effect of non-filing of statement of case as also the fact as to whether the appeal is fit to be dismissed for non-prosecution for non-filing of statement of case by the counsel for the respondent.

| (Sushma Batra)
| Sr.P.A.

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master

|