

À

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6639 OF 2010

HINDUSTAN PAPER CORP.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RALLENTHANG VANKAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

Date: 03/12/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Sarbani Kar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 6.11.2012.
The filing of statement of case by respondent no.1 is
dispensed with.

| (Parveen Kr. Chawla) Court | (Phoolan Wati Arora) |
|Master |Court Master |